WELL LOG BUREAU—KANSA
£28 East Murdock,

Company. DE WELESE & SANDERSON

Farm- Nelson
Total Depth. 3379
Comm, 1-13-55
Shot or Treated,
Contractor. Kiefer & Krause Drlg Coey Ince -
1ssued. 3-12-55 .I

CASING:

8 5/8n  3L0t cem w/250 px

Comp. 1-23.55

5 1/2n  3373%t  cem w/"

surface clay, sand
shells, shale

50
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red rock, shale,shells275

shale, shells
lime, shale
lime

lime, shale
shale, shells
lime, shale
lime

shale, lime
lime

lime, shale
Total Depth RTD

Tops:

Mississippi
Kinderhook
Maqucketa Tclowmite
Ccreet  None

Drill Stem Tests:

337L=79, op. 1 hr, weak blow
for 12 mins, shut in 20 mins
rec. 25t slightly oil cut mud,

3h0

710

800

1295
1860
2680
2765
2968
3136
3379

2913
3143
3373

BHP 510# & still building.

Electrical logs: None

All measurements taken from

Rotary bushing,

SR 76 - 3¢
S GECLCGICAL SCCIETY
Wichita, Kansas

sec. 32 T, 1B RV
cs/2 s/2 sw

County Saline
KANSAS

I, g SR R

]
Elevation.___ Rty 1346 D.¥s

Production. 25 BO

Figures Tulicete Bettom of Formations.



