

32-16-3W

## WELL LOG BUREAU—KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY

508 East Murdock,

Wichita, Kansas

Company: DE WEESE & SANDERSON  
Farm: Nelson No. 1SEC. 32 T. 16 R. 3W  
CS/2 S/2 SWTotal Depth. 3379  
Comm. 1-13-55 Comp. 1-23-55  
Shot or Treated.  
Contractor. Kiefer & Krause Drilg Co., Inc.  
Issued. 3-12-55County Saline  
KANSAS  


CASING:  
8 5/8" 340' cem w/250 sx  
5 1/2" 3373<sup>1</sup>/4' cem w/50 sx

Elevation. Est. 1346 D.F.

Production. 25 BO

Figures indicate Bottom of Formations.

surface clay, sand	50
shells, shale	150
red rock, shale, shells	275
shale, shells	340
lime, shale	710
lime	800
lime, shale	1295
shale, shells	1860
lime, shale	2680
lime	2765
shale, lime	2968
lime	3136
lime, shale	3379
Total Depth	RTD

Tops:

Mississippi	2913
Kinderhook	3143
Maquoketa Dolomite	3373

Cores: None

Drill Stem Tests: #1  
3374-79, op. 1 hr, weak blow  
for 12 mins, shut in 20 mins  
rec. 25' slightly oil cut mud.  
BHP 510# & still building.

Electrical logs: None

All measurements taken from  
Rotary bushing.